Thorlabs.com - Bare Fiber Optic Terminator
BARE  F IBER  OPTIC  TERMINATOR
Click for Details
See the Usage Tips Tab for
Detailed Instructions
BFT1 Connector Selection Guide
Single Mode
Multimode, SMA905

Step 2: Feed Fiber
Through the Connector
Click to Enlarge
Click to Enlarge
Step
1:
Insert Connector and Rotate
Until Magnetic Lock Engages
Click for Details
BFT-FSSMA Fiber Stop with
the BFT1 and B10125A
Connector
This tab contains step-by-step instructions on
terminating a bare fiber using the BFT1 bare fiber
terminator. The items in the images to the right are
the BFT1, B10125A (Ø125 µm, multimode
SMA905 connector), S90R fiber scribe, and BFT-
FSSMA SMA905 fiber stop. These instructions are
also engraved on the bottom surface of the BFT1.
The animation to the right below illustrates the

fibers to be pushed out
from the BFT1
terminator and other
connectors.
Click to Enlarge
FC/PC and SMA905 Fiber
Stops for Aligning Fiber Tips
within Connectors
Click for Details
BFT-FSSMA Fiber Stop with
the BFT1 and B10125A
Connector
Item # Style Bore Concentricity
Permanent
Connectora
B30126C3 FC/PC Ø126 +1/-0 µmb 1 µm 30126C3
B30125D1
Adjustable FC/PC
for PM Fiber
Ø125.5 +1/-0 µm <1 µm 30125D2
B30126A9 FC/APC Ø126 +1/-0 µm 1 µm 30126A9
B30126B1 ST/PC Ø125 +1/-0 µm 1 µm 30126B1
B30126G1 SC/PC Ø126 +1/-0 µm 1 µm 30126G1
B30126L9 LC/PC Ø126 +1/-0 µm 1 µm 30126L9
These connectors are suitable for permanent termination without the use of the BFT1.
For a FC/PC connector with a Ø127 µm bore, please see the B30128C3 sold below.
Sold Below
Fiber Stops with SMA905 or FC/PC

Easy Identification
These single mode connectors are only compatible with the BFT1
sold above and are used to temporarily terminate a single mode
bare fiber. The connector interface on the BFT1 has a magnet
and alignment key to quickly snap these connectors in place. The
rubber grip on the BFT1 clamp reduces clamping stress, which helps to minimize cross coupling in polarization-maintaining fiber.
Part Number Description Price Availability
B30126C3 FC/PC Single Mode Connector, Ø126 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $15.30 Today
B30125D1 FC/PC Polarization-Maintaining Connector with Adjustable Key, Ø125.5 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $25.50 Today
B30126A9 FC/APC Single Mode Connector, Ø126 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $15.30 Today
B30126B1 ST®/PC Single Mode Connector, Ø125 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $15.30 Today
Thorlabs.com - Bare Fiber Optic Terminator
Item # Bore
Permanent
Connectora
B30440C 440 +10/-0 µm 30440C1
B30500C 500 +10/-0 µm 30500C1
B30640G3 640 +10/-0 µm 30640G3
B30670G3 670 +10/-0 µm 30670G3
B30126G2-850 850 +30/-10 µm 30126G2-850
B301050G3 1050 +10/-10 µm 301050G3
Item # Bore
Permanent
Connectora
B30128C3 127 +5/-0 µm 30128C3
B30140E1 140 +2/-0 µm 30140E1
B30230C 230 +10/-0 µm 30230C1
B30250C 250 +10/-0 µm 30250C1
B30270C 270 +10/-0 µm 30270C1
B30340C 340 +10/-0 µm 30340C1
These connectors are suitable for permanent termination without the use of the BFT1.
Item # Bore
Permanent
Connectora
B10440A 440 +15/-0 µm 10440A
B10510A 510 +15/-0 µm 10510A
B10610A 612 +15/-0 µm 10610A
B10640A 641 +15/-0 µm 10640A
B10850A 850 +15/-0 µm 10850A
B11040A 1040 +15/-0 µm 11040A
B11050A 1050 +15/-0 µm 11050A
Item # Bore
Permanent
Connectora
B10125A 128 +5/-0 µm 10125A
B10140A 144 +5/-0 µm 10140A
B10230A 231 +10/-0 µm 10230A
B10250A 250 +15/-0 µm 10250A
B10270A 270 +15/-0 µm 10270A
B10340A 340 +15/-0 µm 10340A
B10410A 410 +15/-0 µm 10410A
B30126G1 SC/PC Single Mode Connector, Ø126 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $15.30 Today
B30126L9 LC/PC Single Mode Connector, Ø126 µm Bore, Ceramic Ferrule, for BFT1 $20.40 Today
Multimode Fiber Connectors: FC/PC
Multimode

the BFT1 Bare Fiber
Terminator
SMA905-Terminated
Connectors
Bore Diameters from Ø128
µm to Ø1050 µm
Ø3.2 mm Stainless Steel
Ferrule
Engraved with Part
Number for Easy
Thorlabs.com - Bare Fiber Optic Terminator
These connectors are suitable for permanent termination without the use of the BFT1.
Item # Bore
Permanent
Connectora
B10127C 127 +4/-0 µm 10127C
This connector is suitable for permanent
termination without the use of the BFT1.
Identification
These multimode connectors are only compatible with the